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Richard Clinch 
Jacob France Institute 
rclinch@ubalt.edu 

1420 North Charles Street  
Baltimore, MD 21201  
p. (443) 280‐3418 
 

Tomas Duran 
Concerned Capital  
tomasduran2010@gmail.com 
 

830 Traction Avenue, #3A   
Los Angeles, CA 90013 
p. (562) 324‐1564 
 

Monica Edwards 
BRIDGE Impact Capital 
medwards@bridgehousing.com 

600 California Street, Suite 900   

San Francisco, CA 94108 

p. (415) 321‐4047 

Stephanie Hiatt 
Dudley Ventures 
Director of IMAS 
shiatt@dudleyventures.com 
 

22 East Jackson Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
p. (602) 759‐5317 
 

James D. Howard, Jr. 
Dudley Ventures 
Principal 
jhoward@dudleyventures.com 

22 East Jackson Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
p. (602)759‐5301 
 
 

Robert K. Jenkins, Jr. ‐ Chairman 
Renaissance Equity Partners 
rkjenkins@Renequity.com 

7600 Georgia Ave NW, Suite 404 
Washington DC 20012 
p. (202)379‐2865 
 

James R. Klein 
J.R. Global, LLC  
jr.klein@oba.co.uk 

3901 Rue de Brittany 

Columbus, OH 43221 

p. (614) 598‐1357 

John Ramirez 
Chicanos Por La Causa, Inc. 
john.ramirez@cplc.org 

1024 E Buckeye Road, Suite 270 
Phoenix, AZ 85034 
p. (602) 257‐6738 
 

Dale Royal                                                                                           
Atlanta Emerging Markets, Inc.  
droyal@investatlanta.com   
                                                                                                              

133 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2900   
Atlanta, GA 30303   
p. (404) 614‐ 8336 

Carlos N. Sanchez 
City of Plainfield  
Carlos.Sanchez@plainfieldnj.gov 
 
 

515 Watchung Avenue, Second Floor 
Plainfield, NJ 07060 
p. (908) 226‐2519 
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Alex Stillpass 
Ross Sinclaire & Associates LLC 
AStillpass@rsanet.com 
 

700 Walnut Street, Suite 600 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
p. (513) 381‐3939 
 

Ann Vogt 
The National Development Council 
AVogt@ndconline.org 

One Battery Park Plaza  
24 Whitehall Street | Suite 710 
New York, NY 10004 
p. (212) 682‐1106 

 
Joseph Wesolowski 
Enterprise Community Investment 
jwesolowski@enterprisecommunity.com 

 
70 Corporate Center 
11000 Broken Land Parkway 
Columbia, Maryland 21044 
p. (410) 772‐2512 
 

 
Dudley Ventures Contacts 

 
Jo Kato – Chief Executive Officer 
jkato@dudleyventures.com 
p. 602‐759‐5309 
 
Denice Martinez – Transaction Manager/Paralegal
dmartinez@dudleyventures.com 
p. 602‐759‐5323 
 
Angelina O’Connor – Transaction Coordinator 
aoconnor@dudleyventures.com 
p. 602‐759‐5312 
 
Tara Krebbs – Marketing Director 
tkrebbs@dudleyventures.com 
p. 602‐759‐5308 

 

 
 


